101 150 080

107 150 230

107 150 240

113 117 061

113117 070

113 117 240

113 132 031

113 150 370

113 150 380

113 164 080

113 166 071

113 166 080

113 245100

113245110

118 111 140

118 111 150

118 111 160

118 111 201

118111 211

118 112 000

118 114 042

118 114 072

118117 150

118 117 283

118 117 292

118 117 350

118 117 370

118 117 430

Ersatzteilliste
Spare Parts List

DOLMAR 11

Arretierfeder fiir Choker 118 117 440 Gasgestange
Friction spring for choke Throttle linkage
Ressort d’arrét Tringle d'accélération
Muelle de tope Varilla acelerador
Sieb fiir Hauptdise 118 118 082 Abdeckhaube
Screen Hood
Tamis Capot protecteur
Tamiz Tapa protectora
Federring fur Sieb 118118 101  Abdeckboden
Spring ring Base plate
Bague a ressort Plaque de fond
Anillo elastico Placa de base
Druckfeder 118120 004 Kurbelwelle
Pressure spring Crankshaft
Ressort de pression Vilebrequin
Resorte de presién Ciglenal
Raststift 118130010 Zylinder mit Kolben
Stop pin Cylinder and Piston
Goupille d’arrét Cylindre et piston
Perno Cilindro con pistén
Knopf fiir Raststift 118 131 061 Zwischenflansch
Button for stop pin Intermediate flange
Bouton pour goupille d’arrét Bride intermédiaire
Boton para perno Brida intermedia
Kolbenring 118 132 020 Kolbenbolzen
Piston ring Piston pin
Segment de piston Axe de piston
Segmento de piston Perno de pistén
Schraube 118 132 030 Sprengring
Screw Spring ring
Vis Anneau-ressort
Tornillo Anillo
Arretierkugel flr Choker 118 132 100 Kolben Klasse A
Friction ball for choke Piston A
Bille d’arrét Piston A
Bola de tope Piston A
Anwerfseil 118132 101  Kolben Klasse B
Starter rope Piston B
Cable de lancement Piston B
Cordén de arranque Piston B
Anwerfklinke 118 132102 Kolben Klasse C
Starter ratchet Piston C
Cliquet Piston C
Trinquete arranque Pistéon C
Bremsfeder 118 132 103 Kolben Klasse D
Brake spring Piston D
Ressort de frein Piston D
Resorte de freno Piston D
Druckfeder 118132 104 Kolben Klasse E
Pressure spring Piston E
Ressort de pression Piston E

__Resorte de presion Piston E
Einstellschraube 118 140 021  Schutzdeckel
Adjusting screw Protection cover
Vis de réglage Couvercle protecteur
Tornillo de ajuste Tapa protectora
Abdeckblech 118 140 100 Magnetziinder kpl.
Cover plate Ignition assy cpl.
Tole de couverture Volant magnetique cpl.
Chapa protectora Encendido magnético cpl.
Fihrungsblech, auBen 118 141 010 Nocken
Guide plate, outside Cam
Tole de guidage, extérieure Came
Chapa protectora, exterior Leva
Fihrungsblech, innen 118 141100 Polrad
Guide plate, inside Flywheel
Tole de guidage, intérieure Roue polaire
Chapa protectora, interior Volante magnético
Kurbelgehduse — Magnetseite 118 142 100 Ankerplatte
Crankcase magneto-side Magneto plate
Carter coté magneto Plaque d’'induit
Carter cigliefal, lado magneto Platillo inductor
Kurbelgehause — Kupplungsseite 118 147 020 KurzschluBkabel
Crankcase clutch-side Short-circuit cable
Carter c6té embrayage Cable coupe-circuit
Carter cigtiefial, lado embrague Cable cortocircuito
Ventilatorgehause 118 150 000 Vergaser Till. HK 9 A
Fan housing Carburettor
Carter de ventilateur Carburateur
Carter del ventilator Carburador
Gehausedeckel 118 150 100  Steuer-Dichtung
Crankcase cover Control gasket
Couvercle de carter Joint de commande
Tapa del carter Junta de mando
TankverschiuB 118 150 110  Steuermembrane
Tank cap Control diaphragm
Bouchon de reservoir Membrane de commande
Tapén del depdésito Membrana de mando
Gashebel 118 150 120 Membrandecke!
Throttle lever Diaphragm cover
Levier d'accélération Couvercle de membrane
Acelerador Tapa de membrana
Handgriffschale — Magnetseite 118 1560 140 Schraube
Handle half, magneto-side Screw
Coquille de poignée, c6té magneto Vis
Semi-mango, lado magneto Tornillo
Handgriffschale, Kupplungsseite 118 150 150 Pumpenmembrane
Handle half, clutch-side Pump diaphragm
Coquille de poignée, cdté embrayage Membrene de pompe
Semi-mango, lado embrague Membrana de bomba
Federstltze, Magnetseite 118150 160 Pumpendeckel
Spring support, magneto-side Pump cover
Support a ressort, cdte magneto Couvercle de pompe
Soporto elastico, lado magneto Tapa de bomba
Federstiitze, Kupplungsseite 118 150 170 Schraube
Spring support, clutch-side Screw
Support a ressort, céte embrayage Vis )
Soporto elastico, lado embrague Tornillo
Dichtung 118 150 180 Kraftstoffsieb
Gasket Fuel strainer screen
Joint Tamis de carburant
Junta Tamiz para combustible

118 150 190

118 150 200

118 150 230

118 150 240

118 150 251

118 150 261

118 150 270

118 150 280

118 150 290

118 150 300

118150 310

118 150 320

118 150 340

118 150 370

118 150 430

118 150 450

118 150 460

118 150 580

118 162 000

118 163 000

118 165 030

118 166 021

118 166 050

118 174 000

118 181 012

118 182 012

118 182 021

118 182 031

EintaBnadel

Inlet needle
Pointeau d'appel
Aguja de admision

Feder fir Steuerhebel
Spring
Ressort
Muelle

Feder flir Anschlagschraube
Spring

Ressort

Muelle

Leertauf-Anschlagschraube
ldle stop screw

Vis butée de ralenti
Tornillo de tope

Chokerwelle

Choke shaft

Arbre de clapet d'air
Eje valvula de aire

Chokerklappe
Choke shutter
Clapet d'air
Valvula de aire

Pumpen-Dichtung
Fuel pump gasket
Joint de pompe
Junta de bomba

Steuerhebel

Control lever

Levier de commande
Palanca de mando

Achse flr Steuerhebel
Axle for control lever

Axe

Eje

Drosselklappenwelle
Throttle shaft

Axe clapet d'étranglement
Eje valvula reguladora

Drehfeder
Spring
Ressort
Muelle

Drosselklappe
Throttle shutter
Clapet étranglement
Valvula reguladora

Anschlaghebel
Stop lever

Levier d’arrét
Palanca de tone
Schraube

Screw

Vis

Tornillo
Einstellschraube L+H
Adjustment screw
Vis de réglage
Tornillo regulador

Zwischendeckel

Module body

Couvercle intermédiaire
Tapa intermedia

Umlauf-Dichtung
Circuit gasket

Joint de circulation
Junta de circulacion

Chokerstange mit Knopf
Choke lever with button
Levier clapet d’air avec bouton
Palanca valvula aire con botén

Seiltrommel

Cable drum
Tambour de céble
Tambor para corddn

Rickholfeder
Rewind spring
Ressort de rappel
Rescrte de retroceso

Ventilator
Fan
Ventilateur
Ventilador

Druckring
Pressure ring
Baque de pression
Anillo de presion

Anwerfklaue

Starter jaw
Empattement
Agarradera arranque

Auspufftopf

Muffler

Pot d’échappement
Silenciador

Fliehgewicht
Clutch shoe
Masselotte
Pesa centrifuga

Kupplungsnabe
Clutch hub

Moyeu d’embrayage
Cubo de embrague

Flihrungsscheibe mit Sicke
Guide disc

Disque de guidage

Disco de guia
Flhrungsscheibe

Guide disc

Disque de guidage

Disco de guia

118184 030

118 213 032

118 213 040

118 223 022

118 224 041

118 245 062

118 245 081

118 245 101

118 245 110

118 245120

118 245 130

118 246 041

118310102

144 143 000

144 143 010

144 145 000

144 146 000

144 146 010

144 146 020

144 151 480

411 808 801

411809 800

522 094 056

2 094 064

;\)

5

542 094 010

558 094 001

558 094 010

559 094 001

Liste de pieces détachées
Lista de piezas de repuesto

Kupplungsfeder
Clutch spring
Ressort d’embrayage
Muelle de embrague

Kettenradschutz
Sprocket guard
Protége-Pignon™
Protector de pifion

Vierkantmutter mit Zapfen
Square nut with pivot

Ecrou carré avec pivot
Tuerca cuadrada con espiga

Kupplungstrommel/Kettenrad z=7;
Clutch drum/sprocket
Tambour avec pignon
Tambor con pifidon

w3y 7
=78

Anlaufscheibe
Stop disc
Disque portante
Disco de tope

Olpumpenkolben
Oil pump pisten
Piston pompe a huile
Piston bomba aceite

Nutschraube

Screw with pivot
Vis avec pivot
Tornillo con espiga

VerschluBstopfen
Stopper

Bouchon

Tope de cierre

Druckfeder
Pressure spring
Ressort de pression
Resorte de presién

Antriebswelle

Drive shaft

Arbre entrainement
Eje de accionamiento

Schnecke
Worm

Vis sans fin
Tornillo sin fin

VerschluBschraube (Oltank)
Screw plug

Vis de fermeture

Tornillo de cierre

Blgelgriff
Tubular handle
Poignée tubulaire
Manao tubular

Zindanker

Ignition coil

Bobine d'allumage
Bobina de encendido

Kondensator
Condenser
Condensateur
Condensador

Schmierfilz
Lubricating wick
Feutre de graissage
Mecha de engrase

Kontaktsatz
Contact set

Jeu de contacts
Juego de contactos

Kontaktschutzkappe
Contact cover
Protége-contacts
Cubierta-contactos

Schraube

Screw

Vis

Tornillo

Feder fiir Stellschraube

Spring

Ressort

Muelle

Panzerschiene 38 cm fir 3/g”

Solid nose*bar 15" for 3/g"
Guide blindé 38 cm pour 38"

Guia blindada 38 cm para  3/,”
Panzerschiene 48 cm fir 374"

Solid nose bar 197 for 3/q"
Guide blindé 48 cm pour  3/”

Guia blindada 48 cm para /"
Ségekette 094, 38 cm  (3/y”, .058")
Saw chain 094, 15” (3/5”, .058”)
Chaine 094, 38 cm  (3/4”, ,058")
Cadena 094, 38 cm  (3/y”, .058”)
Ségekette 094, 48 cm | .058”)
Saw chaine 094, 19”7 ( .088")
Chaine 094, 48 cm ( 058"
Cadena 094, 48 cm .0587)

Satz Kettenersatzteile
Set of chain spares

Jeu de piéces, chaine
Juego repuestos cadena

AuBenlasche
Tie strap
Eclisse
Eslabon

AuBenlasche mit Niete
Tie strap with rivets
Eclisse et rivets
Eslabon con remaches

Innenlasche

Drive link

Maillon entraineur
Eslabon interior




929 316 101

Sicherungsring 16X1 V

566 094 101 Hobelzahn rechts _ 965 402 890 Dichtung 991 105 455 Zylinderschraube 5x45 24
Cutter right Snap ring 16X1V Gasket Fillister screw 5X45 Z 4
Gouge droite Circlip 16x1 V Joint Vis cylindrique 5x45 7 4
Gubia derecha Anillo seguridad 16x1 V Junta Tornillo cilindrico 5x45 Z 4
566 094 201 Hobelzahn links 930 105060 Sicherungsscheibe ST 5x0,6 965 403 040 Schwingmetallpuffer
Cutter left Safety washer ST5x06 Silent k:?loc P
Gouge gauche Rondelle sécurité ST 5X0,6 Silent bloc
5 iraui Arandela seguridad ST 5X0,6 .
Gubia izquierda ‘ g A Tope amortizador 957 004 200 Werkzeugsatz 118
591 094 035 Nietbolzen 931013001 Spezial-Federscheibe 965 451 160 VerschluBstopfen Set of tools 118
Rivet Special spring washer Stopper Jeu d'outtils 118
Rivet Rondellle alfessort spec!a:e Bouchon Juego de herramientas 118
Remache ’ Arandela elastica especia Tope de cierre 118 250 010 Zackenleiste
900 003 050  Filzring 17/27 %5 934320100 Splint  2x10 965 451280 Saugleitung m. Saugkopf kpl. Spike bar
Felt washer 17/27 x5 Cotter 2X10 Suction line cpl. Barre dentée
Bague en feutre 1;527><5 g;):;clilc!? g;}g Conduite d’aspiration cpl. Barra dentada -~
Anillo de fieltro 17/27X5 , , . Conducto de aspiration cpl. 941719131 Kombischlissel 19/13
900 208 162 Sechskantschraube 8X16 935240180  Zylinderstift 4x18 965 452280 Kraftstoffleitung (Meter) Universal wrench  19/13
Hexagonal screw  8x16 Cylinder pin 4x18 Fuel line (metre) Clé combinée 19/13
Vis hexagonale 8x16 Goupille cylindrique 4Xx18 Conduite carburant (au metre) Llave de bujia 19/13
Tornillo hexagonal 8X16 Prisionero 4x18 Tubo combustible (por metros) 949 001 010 Trichter
900 808 162 Sechskantschraube, links 8x 16 935250 160  Zylinderstift 5X16 965 453 450 Schutzschlauch (Meter) Funnel
Hexagonal screw, left-hand thread 83X 16 Cylinder pin 5% 16 Protection tube (metre) Entonnoir
Vis hexagonale, a gauche 8x 16 E‘?U,p”'grgy“”d”q“e gi}g Gaine protection (au metre) Embudo
o aui rision =
Tornillo hexagonal, a la izquierda 8x16 . Empufiadura (por metros) 953 003 040 Rundfeile ¢ 55 mm
901205122 Senkschraube 5x12 936 305 160 PaBkerbstift B5x16 965514 021 Dichtung Round file @ 55 mm
Countersunk screw 5X%12 Slotted pin B5X16 Gasket Lime ronde ¢ 55 mm
Vis fraisée 5% 12 Goupille fendue  B5X16 Joint Lima redonda ¢ 55 mm
Tornillo plano 5% 12 Clavija muesca B5x16 Junta 953004 100 Fei ) )
: eilengriff (Pistolenform)
901 205 402 Senkschraube 5% 40 939 620 371 Scheibenfeder 2X37 965514030 Dichtung File handle (pistol grip)
Countersunk screw 5x40 Key 2>§3'7 Gasket Manche de lime (pistolet)
Vis fraisée 5X 40 (C;Lag’f;;: gig; Joint Mango de lima (tipo pistola)
Tornillo plano 5x40 ’ Junta ii 37
960102124 Kugellager 6201 C 3 : 953 100 070 Kettgnmeﬁlehre fir 3/5”
901205502 Senkschraube 5x 50 ' 16 965514 040 Dichtung Chain gauge for /8
Countersunk screw 5x50 Ball bearing 620 03 Gasket Jauge de chaine pour 3/g”
Vis fraisée 5X50 Roulement 4 billes 6201 C3 Joint Calibrador de cadena para 3/,”
Tornillo plano 5% 50 Rodamiento de bolas 6201 C3 Junta
901504 082 Zylinderschraube — 4x8 962210009 Nadelkafig 12/15%13 | 985514050 Dichtung
Fillister screw 4x8 Needle cage X Gasket
Vis cylindrique 4x8 Cage a algLuII_es 12/15%13 Joint
Tornillo cilindrico  4x8 Jaula de agujas 12/15x13 Junta
901504554 Zylinderschraube  4X55 962210010 Nadelkafig }gﬂjxgg 965514060 Dichtung
Fillister screw 4X 55 Needlg cage 10/14X13 Gasket
Vis cylindrique 4% 55 Cage a aiguilles 10/14><13 Joint
Tornillo cilindrico  4x55 Jaula de agujas x Junta
905304 184 Zylinderschraube =~ 4x18 962900023 Radialdichtring 15/32%7 965514 070 Dichtung Sonderwerkzeug und -Zubehor (nicht im Lieferumfang)
Fillister screw 4%18 Radial ring 15/32x7 Gasket Extra tools and accessories (not included in delivery)
Vis cylindrique 4%18 Joint radial 15/32X7 Joint Outils et accessoires spéciaux (non inclus dans la livraison)
Tomily}’o cilindrico 4% 18 Anillo radial 15/32x7 Junta Herramientas y accesorios especiales (a pedir separadamente)
905 806 154  Stiftschraube 6% 15 962 900 024 Eag!a:d‘gh””‘g gggig 965514080 Dichtung 118173033 Luftfiltermatte *)
Gudgeon 6 15 Joint radia 19/35 %7 Gasket Air filter
Goujon fileté 615 AT 12/35% 7 Joint Filtre & air
Prisionero 6Xx15 niio radia Junta Filtro de aire
905808354 Stiftschraube 835 963219085 O-Ring 19552 | 965603007 Zindkerze WKA225 T 6 942000002 Einstellschiissel fir Kontakte
Gudgeon 835 Baauadoiind 19535 Spark plug  WKA225 T 6 Adjusting wrench for contacts
Goujon fileté 8% 35 oA . 19532 Bougie WKA 225 T 6 Clé de réglage pour contacts
Prisionero 8% 35 nifio de guarnicion ’ Bujia WKA 225 T 6 Llave de ajuste para contactos
915 048 220 Zylinderblechschraube 963 601 100 gep reen 965 604 140 Ziindkerzenstecker 942100002 Ringschlissel fiir Zylinderflansch
Fillister head screw Taaner 8¢ Plug cap Ring spanner for cylinder flange
Vis cylindrique Tamiz Fiche de bougie Clé a oeil pour bride de cylindre
Tornillo cylindrico T Tapa de bujia Llave estrella nara hrida da nilindro
7920203000 Sechskantmutter M 3 vo3 6UL 12y g"‘”?’“’p;‘ ad 965 605 035 KurzschluBknopf 942200100 Stirnlochschliissel firr Kupplung
Hexagonal nut M 3 TE'? '%r,‘ e.r tio Short-circuit button Special spanner for clutch
Ecrou hexagonal M 3 Cebe a:(sjpl as' i?acic’)n Bouton coupe-circuit Clé a oeil pour embrayage
Tuerca hexagonal M 3 aheza qe asp Boton corto-circuito Llave estrella para embrague
920204000 Sechskantmutter M4 (aufkleben) 963608 073  Schlauchnippel 965 605036 Gummikappe 944402500 Durchtreiber 2.5 mm
Hexagonal nut M4  (use glue) Hose stem Rubber cap Punch 0.1
Ecrou hietagonal M4 (4 coller) Téton de tuyau Capuchon caoutchouc Ghasse-goupille 2,6 mm
Tuerca hexagonal M4 (aglutinar) Bogquilla de tubo Boton de goma Punzon 2.5 mm
920308 024 Sechskantmutter M8x1 963 608 081 Schlauchnippel 965 605 037 Befestigungsmutter 944601000 Kolbenstopper
Hexagonal nut M8x1 Hose stem Nut Piston stop
Ecrou hexagonal M8x1 Téton de tuyati) Ecrou Stoppeur de piston
Tuerca hexagonal M 81 Boquilla de tubo Tuerca de ajuste Tope de piston
920406 000 Sechskantmutter M 6 963 608 090 Wi“ke‘“‘ppe'l 970310200 Zindleitung (Meter) 950 112030 Nietenldser 3/,
Hexagonal nut M6 Angular nipple Ignition cable (metre) Rivet plate 3/,”
Ecrou hexagonal M 6 Téton coudeé | Cable allumage (métre) Chasse-rivet 3/,
Tuerca hexagonal M 6 Bogquilla angutar Cable encendido (metro) Desremachadora 3/,”
922510033 Sechskantmutter, links M 10X 1 963900060  Dichtring 970502 480 Isolierschlauch (Meter) 953003 060 Flachfeile
Hexagonal nut, left-hand thread M 10x1 Washer Insulating hose (metre) Flat file
Ecrou hexagonal, a gauche M10x 1 Bague -joint Tuyau isolant (métre) Lime plate
Tuerca hexagonal, a la izquierda M 101 Anillo  junta Mango aislante (metro) Lima plana
923108002 Sechskantmutter M8 965400037 Gummiring §12% 14| 985000820 Verschiuzapfen 953007 000 Feilbock
Hexagonal nut M8 Rubber ring tch 6712514 Gudgeon pin Filing-clamp
Ecrou hexagonal M8 Bague de cao%c ouc 8712514 Pivot Eteau de guide
Tuerca hexagonal M8 Anillo de caucho Pivote de cierre Soporte de guia
924104300 Scheibe 43 965400038 Gummiring 1210%7 ] 989204104 Sechskantschraube  4X10 Z4 | 453003000 Feilenhalter mit 5.5 mm Rundfeile
Disc 4.3 Rubber ring h 126 x7 Hexagonal screw 4x10 24 File holder with 7/5,” round file
Disque 43 o o camthe U iortext Vis hexagonale 4x10 4 Porte-lime avec 55 mm lime ronde
Arandela 43 Anillo decaucho Tornillo hexagonal 4x10 24 Porta-lima con 5,5 mm lima redonda
924304300 Scheibe 4.3 A ool 989206124 Sechskanischraube  6X12 Z4 | 955101010 Abziehvorrichtung fir Kugellager
Disc 43 o SUIRA Copdod Hexagonal screw 6x12 Z4 Puller for ball bearing
Disque 4.3 Anﬁlo 'Junta A4x8x1 Vis hexagonale 6x12 Z4 Dispositif d'arrachage pour roulement a billes
Arandela 43 ! Tornillo hexagonal 6x12 24 Extractor para rodamiento de bolas
926 103 001 Federring B3 965 401 011 Gummitiille 990 004 124 Zylinderschraube 4x12 24 957 000 006  Feilvorrichtung fir %/,”
Spring B3 Rubber bush Fillister screw 4x12 24 Filing tools for %/ -
Bague a ressort B3 Gaine caoutchouc Vis cylindrique 4x12 24 Dispositif d'affatage pour ¥/,”
Anillo elastico B3 Boquilla de caucho Tornillo cilindrico 4x12 Z 4 Utiles para limar para %/,"
926 204 000 Federscheibe A4 965 401 013  Gummitilie 990 005 165 Zyl{nderschraube 5X16 Z4 957 425 000 Abziehvorrichtung fiir Schnecke
Spring washer A4 Rubber bush Fillister screw 5xX16 Z 4 Puller for worm
Rondelle a ressort A4 Gaine caoutchouc Vis cylindrique 5x16 Z4 Dispositif d'arrachage pour vis sans fin
Arandela elastica A4 Boquilla de caucho Tornillo cilindrico 5x16 Z4 Extractor para tornillo sin fin
926 408 400 Sicherungsblech A84 965 402 150 Gummischutzkappe 980005305 Zylinderschraube 5X30 Z4 957 427 000 Abziehvorrichtung fiir Polrad
Locking Plate A 8,4 Protecting cap F{iilstg( screw 5x30 Z4 Puller for flywheel
Tole de sécurité AgA4 Capuchon Vis cilindrique 5X30 Z4 Dispositif d'arrachage pour roue polaire
Chapa de seguridad A 84 Caperuza de goma Tornillo cilindrico 5x30 Z4 Extractor para volante magnético
928 100 010  Sicherungsscheibe S8 965 402 261 Anwerfgriff 990 005 405 ZyIiAnderschraube 5X40 Z 4 950 203 020 Spindel fir Polrad-Abzieher
Safety washer S8 Starter grip Fillister screw 5x40 Z4 Spindle for flywheel-puller
Rondelle sécurité S8 Poignée de lancement Vis cylindrique 5X40 Z 4 Tige filetée (Dispositif d’arrach.)
Arandela seguridad S8 Tirador de arranque Tornillo cilindrico 5X40 Z 4 Husillo (volante-extractor)
929 114 100 Sicherungsring 14 %1 965 402 290 Kraftstoffleitung im Tank 990 006 124 Zylinderschraube 6x12 Z 4 950 209 020 Buchse
Snap ring 141 Fuel line in tank Fillister screw 6x12 Z4 Bushing
Circlip 14 %1 Conduite carburant Vis cylindrique 6x12 Z 4 Douille
Anilio seguridad 14x1 Conducto combustible Tornillo cilindrico 6x12 Z4 Casquillo
929 232 120 Sicherungsring 32x1,2 965 402 320 Dichtring 48/30x 4,5 991 105 125 Zyli_nderschraube 5x12 Z 4 950 227 010 Traverse
Snap ring 3212 Washer 48/30x 4,5 Fillister screw 5x12 Z 4 Transom
Circlip 32><1:2 Bague-joint 48/30x 4,5 Vis cylindrique 5x12 Z4 Traverse
Anillo seguridad  32x1,2 Anillo junta 48/30x 4,5 Tornillo cilindrico 5X12 24 Travesano
929 315 100 Sicherungsring 15XtV 965 402 340 Dichtung 991 205205 Zylinderschraube 5x20 Z4 989 204 104 Sechskantschraube fiir Polrad-Abzieher
Snap ring 15X1 V Gasket Fillister screw 5x20 24 Hexagonal screw for flywheel-pulier
Circlip 15X1V Joint Vis cylindrique 5x20 Z4 Vis hexagonale (Dispositif d’arrachage)
Anillo seguridad 15x1 V Junta Tornillo cilindrico 5x20 Z 4 Tornillo hexagonal (Volante-extractor)




TILLOTSON HK g A
<%205 502 DOLMAR Teil-Nr.: 118150000 ‘

113150
|

118 150

% |
; L < 118150 310 - —
! S| 118112000 - g
<4 N 118 150 300 s
> « N\
I
118 163 000 \
p
/
/ 118 162 000

7

113 164 080

929 315 100
/ 118 150 120 -
901 205 402 2) ot/ 118 166 021 |
% 113166 080 (2) |

929114100 118 150 140(3) ~§ [ e

0
936305160 2)
&_ , 113166 071

N ~ /930105 060 @

\% ///\
o~
- e ( N 118114072
— - Q3 il

s

N T

118 140 100

/ . 965402 320
///’ ‘ ﬁ\/

118141 010—"  / Ol
/ .

118142100~ |

% 991 105 455 (2)
~ 970 502 480 ol |

920 308 024
(915048220 - |
i \\\\963 900 O,GO .

118118 082 \w

031013002 / @

oy, @/ f 118 111%3
S T S i
o | 7 > lk

990 004 124 (2) ///
924 304 300 @) 7

970 310 200 =
965 402 890~

e / o
118 140 021 900003 050 g |
965 400 037 2 s com 0o
990 005 405(2)—} 965 452 280
965514 080 - ‘ (m > (5119) :

991 105 205(6)

118173033 *%)

. 7
905 806 154 (2)
920 406 000 )

2=
965 514 070

118117350

/926 408 400
2
@%90080816
118 117 430

/

\
; LN
965 401 011 - ! é D 113117070 ¢

R

118117 283

113117240

/118117 440 %

118 117 150 \
7
~" 900 208 162

P
/
2 /" 926 408 400

113117061

/. =
935 240 180 991 105 125 (4)
. o [~ -
965 401 011 N ] @ 965514050 E
934 320 100 / 965 603 007 — 5 @ 118 174000 |
1 - 965 604 140 //ﬂ\

/ / ’ AN ) - N

» o P
e ,
L ( J = E
5 Crog ; 18117 370 N
t \Y4 e =
- ! ) T |
@ g \\ — = J | }//,/ ;
1 18 150 580 — @V ~ 965 605 037 990 005 165 (4) ' // i
! \ |
Q) //‘ ~965 605 035 118 117 292 990 005 165 1990 005 305 |
= 965 605 036 :
|
|
|




11815017ow.({?? _//J 118150 160 ~118 150 370 BOSCH KD -1
H //’\\VNC:\A) ‘: o e P )
or . 1 118150 340 926 204 000 i-Nr
- R DOLMAR Teil-Nr.: 118 142 100

S 73 ey
370 . 77e S, A\ ~
@3\///7 ) 7,50 &

320 — (%

118150180 ™~

- ~ RN
. TN b
\ 7 S - ’ )
N 7,%\0\._\\/@\ 118150\:&30(2)
] ©. .’1?75@0 - 144 151480@ /553@ ‘
) ‘ 05 S 144 143010—_ -~
| v A -
| NN 926 103 001 B2
*/7)-118 150 261 N
| TN G 920203000 — QO
, g\ 9 — 113150 370

t | 107 150
: 107 150
| g 118150200
- & 118150280
118 150 190 — {5
| TS
- 118150 290

~ 118 150 240

_F#*—118150 251

./ 905 304 184 2)

144 146 020¢2)
/

230
240

970 310 200 (m)

965 402 150

144 143 000

965 453 450 (m)
118 310 102

e
N

—965 402 290

% 963 601 120

965 514 021

!

960 102 121 &
7 939 620 371

965 452 280(m)

935 250 160 @

118 120 004
—962 210 010

960 102 121 ////@

118245130 —
\\
—965 514 030

963 900 060 -

118 245 081
320302) ’ /
P
32020 — 118132100 i
32031 / 104 557&7/ Kl ’
) &\
“—// \ \I/Q/
118 130 010 \\ \ 118111211

\
\

AR
\\ 905 806 154 (2)
' 920 406 000 2)

gw 901 205 122@)

X1
118 118 101

DOLMAR Motorsagen

Pl 094 035 (>

/ 5
T
- 118246041 “ 9
Y

" 566004201
- /,// \\,‘\
e . 963219035 / 558 094(& \/\ >
// 559 094 001 — @ %

542 094 010

" 558094 001
S~
991 105 20500 566 094 101 g

/965451 1600 ~
| ,
/ // ﬁwﬂazﬁﬂo

J 113245 100
<lﬁ ‘}\7 11

™ 924 104 300

> @ N ™ 965 400 040
) 929316 101

B \ N 118245 101

> 965 400 038

522 094 056
522 094 064

L

) N
905 808 354 (2) / 411 808 801
411 809 800

( : - 118111 160
@i’;%b\ /
|7 ~

. | 118 245 081

/ 963 900 060 0 :

E57- 118245062

s 118245110

/%8 245 120

929232120
/

901 504 554
| 926 204 000

o

QT 18213040
8 904 304 300
920 204 000

| .
923 108 002 2

/// /
- f‘\]

118 250 010 —
(957 004 200)

T
e
5 5
- ) 5 — @/
P 96290002 ¢ g

118 224 041

118 223 022
962 210 009

118 182 031

118 181 0124

118182012
963 608 081 /
/ 118 184 030
118 182 021
L
118 111 140 922 510033

990 006 124 21

Form: 995 700 018 (47610 Int.)

D-2000 Hamburg 70 Postfach 13489 West Germany




